GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3634
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019

REDEVELOPMENT OF MADURAI STATION
3634. SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Madurai Railway Station is one of the Railway Stations chosen by IRSDC for redevelopment; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) and (b): Government has recently approved Railways’ proposal for redevelopment of railway stations by Indian Railway Stations Development Corporation Limited (IRSDC) as Nodal Agency, through simplified procedures and for longer lease tenure.
Accordingly, all the stations of Indian Railways, including Madurai railway station, have been entrusted to IRSDC for undertaking the techno-economic feasibility studies. Based on the outcome of the feasibility studies, the stations are planned to be taken up for redevelopment, in phases.
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